
“No one belongs here more than you!” 

 
 

 

We are always trying to develop better communication links between families and school. This help 

guide has all the ways in which you are able to contact school.  

Weekly communication  

Your children class teacher will contact you during the week via Seesaw. We would advise families to 

download the Seesaw app as you will receive pictures of your child during the week and notes home.  

Whole school letters are also sent through Seesaw so please ensure you have alerts set for Seesaw on your 

device.  

Your first point of contact should always be your child’s class teacher. If they are not available, please 

contact the relevant member of senior leadership team before finally the Headteacher.  

The main school contact is 0114 4798000 discoveryacademy@nexusmat.org  

Class Contact 

Lower School   Class L1 Miss Hamilton   thamilton1@nexusmat.org 

Class L2 Miss Nee  anee@nexusmat.org 

Class L3 Miss Woodhouse  awoodhouse@nexusmat.org 

Class L4 Ewan Page  epage@nexusmat.org 

Class L5 Miss Walker                cwalker1@nexusmat.org 

Upper School  Class U1 Miss Hodgkinson  bhodgkinson@nexusmat.org  

   Class U2 Emma Russell  erussell@nexusmat.org 

   Class U3 Emma Unwin  eunwin@nexusmat.org 

                                        Class U4 Mr Pleass  apleass@nexusmat.org  

Family Support Team / Attendance reporting 

    Joanne Higgins   Jhiggins@nexusmat.org 

Behaviour Support Team 

    Courtney Bell  cbell@nexusmat.org  

 

SLT Support  

Behaviour and Safety  Clare Hodgkinson chodginson@nexusmat.org 

Lower School Lead   Kayleigh Meyrick  kmeyrick@nexusmat.org  

Upper School Lead   Daniel Shirazi-Nejad       dshirazi-nejad@nexusmat.org 

Executive Headteacher   Luci Windle  lwindle@nexusmat.org  
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“No one belongs here more than you!” 

 
 
 

 

We also have the school website www.discoverysheffield.org please see the page for all the information 

about our school.  

 

You can also keep up to date with school events by visiting the following sites: 

 

  

  Day to day school activities can be found on ‘X’, formally known as   

twitter; @discoverysheff   

 

A Facebook page Discovery Crew which also has a closed page for 

families to use as a ‘virtual playground’ Please be aware this closed group 

is for immediate family members e.g. parents / carers only, This is called 

Discovery Crew Families. We ensure to the best of our knowledge that 

everyone on this closed shared page is safe to be in contact with you. You 

can find this closed page by searching for it on Facebook.   

 

 

 Seesaw link Seesaw 

http://www.discoverysheffield.org/
https://app.seesaw.me/#/org/org.c8a5605a-bf81-4283-bcd9-3d0984a8766f

